this ship, at all costs and we therefore quote a sum of 
Rs. 1201115/-(Rupees twelve lacs one thousand. and one 
hundred fifteen only), in order to be precise according to 
your Clause No. 13 of the 5pecial instructions. But our 
real and final offer is a sum of Rs. 50,001 (fifty thousand 
one only) over and above any other offer you have receiv-
ed, as per this ter:tder, and accordingly we will remit the 
full value of the amount, or if you require first Earnest 
Money deposit in the manner in which, you want We will 
provide with and wait upto your period limited by you or